
RESOLUTION 00- 2000-28 

WHEREAS the Confiscated Property Fund has received confiscated property 

proceeds during 1999/2000. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year for 

the Confiscated Property Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ 2_2n_d ____ day of 

_F_eb_r_u_ar_y ______ , 2000 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

13000000-351200 
13 000000-361022 
13000000-361200 

APPROPRIATION 

13030521-552000 
13030521-552640 
13030521-562403 
13030521-564000 
13031521-549000 
13031521-549230 
13031521-552000 
13031521-552640 
13021521-564000 
13021521-591150 
13031581-591280 
139995 99-599001 

Confiscated Property Proceeds 
Interest-DEA Justice Fund 
Interest-SBA 

Miscellaneous Supplies 
Equipment< $750 
Buildings-Narcotics Unit 
Equipment 
Other Current Charges 
Character Education Program 
Miscellaneous Operating Supplies 
Equipment < $750 _ 
Equipment 
Transfer Out-NC Anti-Drug 
Transfer Out-DES Donations 
Reserve for Contingencies 

$386,845 
$ 1,092 
$ 2,389 
$390,326 

$ 3,755 
$ 3,360 
$ 78,248 
$ 12,838 
$ 10,000 
$ 9,151 
$ 5,736 
$ 40,423 
$ 36,191 
$ 40,989 
$ 5,662 
$143,973 
$390,326 

ADOPTED this ___ 2_2_nd_. ___ day ___ F_e_br_u_a_ry ____ , 2000. 



ATTEST: 


