RESOLUTION 00- 2000-28

WHEREAS the Confiscated Property Fund has received confiscated property proceeds during 1999/2000.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year for the Confiscated Property Fund.

BE IT THERE	FORE resolved by	y the Board of C	County Commi	ssioners, Nassau
County, Florida in regul	ar session, duly a	ssembled on the	22nd	day of
February	, 2000 the following budget amendment pursuant to Floric			
Statutes Chapter 129.06	(2) (d) be adopted	:		
REVENUE				
13000000-351200 13000000-361022 13000000-361200		Property Proceed A Justice Fund	ds	\$386,845 \$ 1,092 \$ 2,389 \$390,326
APPROPRIATION				
13030521-552000 13030521-552640 13030521-562403 13030521-564000 13031521-549000 13031521-549230 13031521-552000 13031521-552640 13021521-564000 13021521-591150 13031581-591280 13999599-599001	Equipment Other Currer Character Ed Miscellaneo Equipment < Equipment Transfer Out	\$750 arcotics Unit of Charges ducation Progran us Operating Sup	oplies	\$ 3,755 \$ 3,360 \$ 78,248 \$ 12,838 \$ 10,000 \$ 9,151 \$ 5,736 \$ 40,423 \$ 36,191 \$ 40,989 \$ 5,662 \$143,973 \$390,326
ADODTED this	22nd	dov of	February	2000

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK